convened on February 24, 2026, and approved the 
following: 

24 اجتمع مجلس إدارة شركة عمان كلورين ش.م.ع.ع بتاريخ

واعتمد الاتي:   2026فبراير 

• Audited consolidated financial statements 

for the year ended December 31, 2025. The 

parent company posted a net profit of 

583,788 (Rial Omani Five Hundred Eighty-

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-

Eight only) and consolidated profit of 

1,607,987 (Rial Omani One Million Six 

Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-Seven only) as compared to the 

parent company’s net profit of 

1,422,033 (Rial Omani One Million Four 

Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Thirty-

Three only) and consolidated profit of 

1,913,987 (Rial Omani One Million Nine 

Hundred Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred 

Eighty-Seven only) for the year ended 

December 31, 2024. 

في   • المنتهية  للسنة  المدققة  الموحدة  المالية    31البيانات 

قدره  2025ديسمبر   ربح  صافي  الأم  الشركة  حققت   .

وسبعمائة    لف)خمسمائة وثلاثة وثمانون أ    583,788

وثمانون   عمانيوثمانية  الربح    ريال  صافي  وبلغ  فقط(،